
Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): 
HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction 

Virtual Meeting Agenda 

Self-Care and Hope: Moving forward in our new landscape with a positive attitude and great 
expectations for the future 

October 6, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 1 

Time 
1:00 PM 

1:15 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:30 PM 

2:40 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic 
We lcome and Moment of Silence 

Housekeeping 

Agenda overview 

Leadership Academy - Community 
Engagement  

 Break 

Leadership Academy – Community 
Engagement  

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
Moment of Silence: Natalie Sanchez/Robyn 
Learned 

Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

California Prevention Training Center (CAPTC) 

CAPTC 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



S 

October 8, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 2
Time 
1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:15 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

2:20 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:20 PM 

3:55 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic 
Welcome 

Housekeeping 

Q&A with OA 

Public Comment 

Break 

Community Presentation:  Self-care 
and Healing Waters 

Community Presentation Q&A 

Guidelines for Advocating as a CPG 
Member 

Teambuilding Activity 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Robyn Learned, Community Co-chair 

Robyn Learned 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 
Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair  

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



S 

October 13, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 3
Time 

1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:15 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:30 PM 

2:40 PM 

3:40 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic 
Welcome 

Housekeeping 

Committee Breakout Overview 

Public Comment 

Committee Breakouts 

Break 

CPG Member Connection 

Membership Committee 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 
Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 

Committee Co-Chairs 

Committee Co-Chairs 

Rafael Gonzalez, Membership Committee Co-
Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 



S 

October 15, 2021 
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

DAY 4 

Time 
1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:15 PM 

1:45 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:10 PM 

2:20 PM 

2:35 PM 

2:45 PM 

3:25 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:00 PM 

Topic 
Welcome 

 Housekeeping 

OA Presentation: 
Ending the Epidemic (EtE) and AHEAD 
Dashboard  

Presentation Q & A 

Public Comment 

Break 

Committee Report Back 

Break 

Community Presentation and discussion 
REACH LA 

Round Table Takeaway 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
State Co-Chairs 

Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 
Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair 

Kevin Sitter, Ending the Epidemics Project 
Manager, Office of AIDS 

Kevin Sitter, Ending the Epidemics Project 
Manager, Office of AIDS 

Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 

Committee Co-Chairs 

Miguel Bujanda, Executive Director 
Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 

Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 




