



Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction Virtual Meeting Agenda

Self-Care and Hope: Moving forward in our new landscape with a positive attitude and great expectations for the future

October 6, 2021 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 1

Time	Торіс	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome and Moment of Silence	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Moment of Silence: Natalie Sanchez/Robyn Learned
1:15 PM	Housekeeping	Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair
1:20 PM	Agenda overview	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:30 PM	Leadership Academy - Community Engagement	California Prevention Training Center (CAPTC)
2:30 PM	Break	
2:40 PM	Leadership Academy – Community Engagement	CAPTC
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	

October 8, 2021 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 2

Time	Торіс	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome	Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
1:10 PM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:15 PM	Q&A with OA	Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:00 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
2:10 PM	Break	
2:20 PM	Community Presentation: Self-care and Healing Waters	Robyn Learned, Community Co-chair
2:50 PM	Community Presentation Q&A	Robyn Learned Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:00 PM	Guidelines for Advocating as a CPG Member	Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
3:20 PM	Teambuilding Activity	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:55 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	

October 13, 2021 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 3

Time	Торіс	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome	Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:10 PM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:15 PM	Committee Breakout Overview	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:20 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:30 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chairs
2:30 PM	Break	
2:40 PM	CPG Member Connection	Committee Co-Chairs
3:40 PM	Membership Committee	Rafael Gonzalez, Membership Committee Co- Chair
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
4:00 PM	Adjourn	

October 15, 2021 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM DAY 4

Time	Торіс	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome	State Co-Chairs
1:10 PM	Housekeeping	Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair
1:15 PM	OA Presentation: Ending the Epidemic (EtE) and AHEAD Dashboard	Kevin Sitter, Ending the Epidemics Project Manager, Office of AIDS
1:45 PM	Presentation Q & A	Kevin Sitter, Ending the Epidemics Project Manager, Office of AIDS
2:00 PM	Public Comment	Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager
2:10 PM	Break	
2:20 PM	Committee Report Back	Committee Co-Chairs
2:35 PM	Break	
2:45 PM	Community Presentation and discussion REACH LA	Miguel Bujanda, Executive Director Natalie Sanchez, Community Co-Chair
3:25 PM	Round Table Takeaway	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
3:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
4:00 PM	Adjourn	